
A01-FIANTE, Onaangewezen Fiante 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z25) 
************************************************************************************************** 
    1     150,0  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                              04131446       1    150,0 
    2     149,0  COMB. SEELEN          BORNE                             06179139       1    149,0 
    3     148,0  W.J.E. DIENDER        GRAFHORST                         04100962       1    148,0 
    4     146,9  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR                        06909006       1    146,9 
    5     144,9  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR                        06870692       1    144,9 
    6     143,9  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN                           06800030       1    143,9 
    7     141,8  RICK TE MORSCHE       ALMELO                            06070016       1    141,8 
    8     140,8  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL                         06541234       1    140,8 
    9     139,8  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN                        04040667       1    139,8 
   10     138,8  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL                         06540115       1    138,8 
   11     136,7  ERIK HOUTER           VLIELAND                          02280104       1    136,7 
   12     135,7  PIETER WOORD          URK                               04330021       1    135,7 
   13     133,7  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                             06170001       1    133,7 
   14     132,7  AM) H. RADSTAAK       GAANDEREN                         08700511       1    132,7 
   15     131,6  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                             08230015       1    131,6 
   16     130,6  K. DE VREEZE          BAKHUIZEN                         02330230       1    130,6 
   17     129,6  K.BUWALDA             SEXBIERUM                         02270005       1    129,6 
   18     128,6  COMB REKKER-WESTRA    BERLIKUM                          02259175       1    128,6 
   19     126,5  TH. & B. BURGERS      WEURT                             09019173       1    126,5 
   20     125,5  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN                            08650383       1    125,5 
   21     124,5  G.HAMSTRA & ZN        HARDERWIJK                        07439007       1    124,5 
   22     120,4  JAAP MAZEE            ENS                               04131233       1    120,4 
   23     119,4  BAS JANSEN            ZUTPHEN                           07720162       1    119,4 
   24     118,4  N.J. KOENDERS         WESTERVOORT                       08030003       1    118,4 
   25     116,3  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM                            07510634       1    116,3 
   26     114,3  J.T.E. MORSINK        MARLE                             06530221       1    114,3 
   27     111,2  VOLLEBEEK R.          DRACHTEN                          02560030       1    111,2 
   28     108,2  B. HOMMA              BALK                              02260119       1    108,2 
   29     107,1  R. LEUSINK            ENGWIERUM                         02670760       1    107,1 
   30     105,1  DE VREUGD-VAN BEEK    RHENEN                            08659002       1    105,1 
   31     104,1  COMB JANSSEN - WEIJE  GROESBEEK                         09379006       1    104,1 
   32     102,0  R.W. DIJKMAN          'S-HEERENBERG                     08180316       1    102,0 
   33      99,0  COMB BRUNSMAN-MENSIN  LEMELE                            06539099       1     99,0 
   34      96,9  D. JANSEN             KAMPEN                            04100733       1     96,9 
   35      90,8  ZOUHAIR JAMAL         ENSCHEDE                          06420007       1     90,8 
   36      89,8  EVERS, WIM & MICHEL   DIDAM                             08239277       1     89,8 
   37      87,8  A.H.J. PETERS         ZELHEM                            08430525       1     87,8 
   38      81,6  COMB. VD BOVENKAMP    RENKUM                            08539123       1     81,6 
   39      80,6  H.P. HELMING          BORNE                             06170009       1     80,6 
   40      73,5  P.J. WESTERLAKEN      VEENENDAAL                        10000316       1     73,5 
   41      72,5  JAC KOSTER            DIDAM                             08230537       1     72,4 



   42      71,4  E. V. AALTEN          HUISSEN                           08490128       1     71,4 
   43      70,4  TON WILLEMS           BALGOY                            09371265       1     70,4 
   44      69,4  COMB JANSEN & SPAAN   EWIJK                             09019002       1     69,4 
   45      65,3  WILFRED PASMAN        EMPE                              07720197       1     65,3 
   46      64,3  GERT&JANNI VISSER     AALTEN                            08019125       1     64,3 
   47      61,2  S. EEKMA              HINDELOPEN                        02330191       1     61,2 
   48      50,0  COMB. NIKS            WESTERHAAR                        06909004       1     50,0 
   49      43,9  TEAM VAN GINKEL       VEENENDAAL                        10009196       1     43,9 
   50      42,9  G.J. EGGINK           LAREN                             07510561       1     42,9 
   51      38,8  JOHAN JANSEN          PUNTHORST                         04290203       1     38,8 
   52      36,7  E. FLEMING            LOCHEM                            07510274       1     36,7 
   53      33,7  C.BRUGMAN             LUTTELGEEST                       04010993       1     33,7 
   54      32,7  H. DE JONG            WIJCKEL                           02260135       1     32,7 
   55      26,5  HENRI PANDER          BALK                              02260542       1     26,5 
   56      25,5  JAN SPIJKERMAN        ST. NICOLAASGA                    02210081       1     25,5 
   57       9,2  B. ANNINK             ALMELO                            06030004       1      9,2 
   58       4,1  B) JOOP STEENTJES     SILVOLDE                          08700782       1      4,1 
 
 
A01-FIANTE, Aangewezen Fiante 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z25) 
************************************************************************************************** 
    1     149,0  COMB. SEELEN          BORNE                             06179139       1    149,0 
    2     148,0  W.J.E. DIENDER        GRAFHORST                         04100962       1    148,0 
    3     144,9  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR                        06870692       1    144,9 
    4     142,9  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                              04131446       1    142,9 
    5     141,8  RICK TE MORSCHE       ALMELO                            06070016       1    141,8 
    6     137,8  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR                        06909006       1    137,8 
    7     136,7  ERIK HOUTER           VLIELAND                          02280104       1    136,7 
    8     135,7  PIETER WOORD          URK                               04330021       1    135,7 
    9     132,7  AM) H. RADSTAAK       GAANDEREN                         08700511       1    132,7 
   10     131,6  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                             08230015       1    131,6 
   11     130,6  K. DE VREEZE          BAKHUIZEN                         02330230       1    130,6 
   12     129,6  K.BUWALDA             SEXBIERUM                         02270005       1    129,6 
   13     128,6  COMB REKKER-WESTRA    BERLIKUM                          02259175       1    128,6 
   14     126,5  TH. & B. BURGERS      WEURT                             09019173       1    126,5 
   15     124,5  G.HAMSTRA & ZN        HARDERWIJK                        07439007       1    124,5 
   16     120,4  JAAP MAZEE            ENS                               04131233       1    120,4 
   17     119,4  BAS JANSEN            ZUTPHEN                           07720162       1    119,4 
   18     118,4  N.J. KOENDERS         WESTERVOORT                       08030003       1    118,4 
   19     116,3  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM                            07510634       1    116,3 
   20     114,3  J.T.E. MORSINK        MARLE                             06530221       1    114,3 
   21     111,2  VOLLEBEEK R.          DRACHTEN                          02560030       1    111,2 
   22     107,1  R. LEUSINK            ENGWIERUM                         02670760       1    107,1 



   23     104,1  COMB JANSSEN - WEIJE  GROESBEEK                         09379006       1    104,1 
   24     103,1  DE VREUGD-VAN BEEK    RHENEN                            08659002       1    103,1 
   25     102,0  R.W. DIJKMAN          'S-HEERENBERG                     08180316       1    102,0 
   26      96,9  D. JANSEN             KAMPEN                            04100733       1     96,9 
   27      90,8  ZOUHAIR JAMAL         ENSCHEDE                          06420007       1     90,8 
   28      89,8  EVERS, WIM & MICHEL   DIDAM                             08239277       1     89,8 
   29      81,6  COMB. VD BOVENKAMP    RENKUM                            08539123       1     81,6 
   30      80,6  H.P. HELMING          BORNE                             06170009       1     80,6 
   31      73,5  P.J. WESTERLAKEN      VEENENDAAL                        10000316       1     73,5 
   32      72,5  JAC KOSTER            DIDAM                             08230537       1     72,4 
   33      71,4  E. V. AALTEN          HUISSEN                           08490128       1     71,4 
   34      70,4  TON WILLEMS           BALGOY                            09371265       1     70,4 
   35      69,4  COMB JANSEN & SPAAN   EWIJK                             09019002       1     69,4 
   36      64,3  GERT&JANNI VISSER     AALTEN                            08019125       1     64,3 
   37      61,2  S. EEKMA              HINDELOPEN                        02330191       1     61,2 
   38      50,0  COMB. NIKS            WESTERHAAR                        06909004       1     50,0 
   39      45,9  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL                         06541234       1     45,9 
   40      44,9  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                             06170001       1     44,9 
   41      43,9  TEAM VAN GINKEL       VEENENDAAL                        10009196       1     43,9 
   42      42,9  G.J. EGGINK           LAREN                             07510561       1     42,9 
   43      38,8  JOHAN JANSEN          PUNTHORST                         04290203       1     38,8 
   44      36,7  E. FLEMING            LOCHEM                            07510274       1     36,7 
   45      33,7  C.BRUGMAN             LUTTELGEEST                       04010993       1     33,7 
   46      32,7  H. DE JONG            WIJCKEL                           02260135       1     32,7 
   47      31,6  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN                        04040667       1     31,6 
   48      26,5  HENRI PANDER          BALK                              02260542       1     26,5 
   49      25,5  JAN SPIJKERMAN        ST. NICOLAASGA                    02210081       1     25,5 
   50      23,5  WILFRED PASMAN        EMPE                              07720197       1     23,5 
   51      22,5  B. HOMMA              BALK                              02260119       1     22,4 
   52       9,2  B. ANNINK             ALMELO                            06030004       1      9,2 
 
 
A01-FIANTE, Keizer Fiante 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z25) 
************************************************************************************************** 
    1     298,0  COMB. SEELEN          BORNE                             06179139       2    298,0 
    2     295,9  W.J.E. DIENDER        GRAFHORST                         04100962       2    295,9 
    3     292,9  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                              04131446       2    292,9 
    4     289,8  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR                        06870692       2    289,8 
    5     284,7  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR                        06909006       2    284,7 
    6     283,7  RICK TE MORSCHE       ALMELO                            06070016       2    283,7 
    7     273,5  ERIK HOUTER           VLIELAND                          02280104       2    273,5 
    8     271,4  PIETER WOORD          URK                               04330021       2    271,4 
    9     265,3  AM) H. RADSTAAK       GAANDEREN                         08700511       2    265,3 



   10     263,3  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                             08230015       2    263,3 
   11     261,2  K. DE VREEZE          BAKHUIZEN                         02330230       2    261,2 
   12     259,2  K.BUWALDA             SEXBIERUM                         02270005       2    259,2 
   13     257,1  COMB REKKER-WESTRA    BERLIKUM                          02259175       2    257,1 
   14     253,1  TH. & B. BURGERS      WEURT                             09019173       2    253,1 
   15     249,0  G.HAMSTRA & ZN        HARDERWIJK                        07439007       2    249,0 
   16     240,8  JAAP MAZEE            ENS                               04131233       2    240,8 
   17     238,8  BAS JANSEN            ZUTPHEN                           07720162       2    238,8 
   18     236,7  N.J. KOENDERS         WESTERVOORT                       08030003       2    236,7 
   19     232,7  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM                            07510634       2    232,7 
   20     228,6  J.T.E. MORSINK        MARLE                             06530221       2    228,6 
   21     222,5  VOLLEBEEK R.          DRACHTEN                          02560030       2    222,4 
   22     214,3  R. LEUSINK            ENGWIERUM                         02670760       2    214,3 
   23     208,2  COMB JANSSEN - WEIJE  GROESBEEK                         09379006       2    208,2 
   24     208,2  DE VREUGD-VAN BEEK    RHENEN                            08659002       2    208,2 
   25     204,1  R.W. DIJKMAN          'S-HEERENBERG                     08180316       2    204,1 
   26     193,9  D. JANSEN             KAMPEN                            04100733       2    193,9 
   27     186,7  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL                         06541234       2    186,7 
   28     181,6  ZOUHAIR JAMAL         ENSCHEDE                          06420007       2    181,6 
   29     179,6  EVERS, WIM & MICHEL   DIDAM                             08239277       2    179,6 
   30     178,6  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                             06170001       2    178,6 
   31     171,4  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN                        04040667       2    171,4 
   32     163,3  COMB. VD BOVENKAMP    RENKUM                            08539123       2    163,3 
   33     161,2  H.P. HELMING          BORNE                             06170009       2    161,2 
   34     146,9  P.J. WESTERLAKEN      VEENENDAAL                        10000316       2    146,9 
   35     144,9  JAC KOSTER            DIDAM                             08230537       2    144,9 
   36     143,9  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN                           06800030       1    143,9 
   37     142,9  E. V. AALTEN          HUISSEN                           08490128       2    142,9 
   38     140,8  TON WILLEMS           BALGOY                            09371265       2    140,8 
   39     138,8  COMB JANSEN & SPAAN   EWIJK                             09019002       2    138,8 
   40     138,8  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL                         06540115       1    138,8 
   41     130,6  B. HOMMA              BALK                              02260119       2    130,6 
   42     128,6  GERT&JANNI VISSER     AALTEN                            08019125       2    128,6 
   43     125,5  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN                            08650383       1    125,5 
   44     122,5  S. EEKMA              HINDELOPEN                        02330191       2    122,4 
   45     100,0  COMB. NIKS            WESTERHAAR                        06909004       2    100,0 
   46      99,0  COMB BRUNSMAN-MENSIN  LEMELE                            06539099       1     99,0 
   47      88,8  WILFRED PASMAN        EMPE                              07720197       2     88,8 
   48      87,8  TEAM VAN GINKEL       VEENENDAAL                        10009196       2     87,8 
   49      87,8  A.H.J. PETERS         ZELHEM                            08430525       1     87,8 
   50      85,7  G.J. EGGINK           LAREN                             07510561       2     85,7 
   51      77,6  JOHAN JANSEN          PUNTHORST                         04290203       2     77,6 
   52      73,5  E. FLEMING            LOCHEM                            07510274       2     73,5 
   53      67,4  C.BRUGMAN             LUTTELGEEST                       04010993       2     67,3 
   54      65,3  H. DE JONG            WIJCKEL                           02260135       2     65,3 
   55      53,1  HENRI PANDER          BALK                              02260542       2     53,1 



   56      51,0  JAN SPIJKERMAN        ST. NICOLAASGA                    02210081       2     51,0 
   57      18,4  B. ANNINK             ALMELO                            06030004       2     18,4 
   58       4,1  B) JOOP STEENTJES     SILVOLDE                          08700782       1      4,1 
 
 
A01-FIANTE, Duifkampioen Fiante 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z25) 
************************************************************************************************** 
    1     150,0  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                 2-8100806    04131446       1    150,0 
    2     149,0  COMB. SEELEN          BORNE                3-9014077    06179139       1    149,0 
    3     148,0  W.J.E. DIENDER        GRAFHORST            0-1105118    04100962       1    148,0 
    4     146,9  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR           3-9049984    06909006       1    146,9 
    5     145,9  COMB. SEELEN          BORNE                2-8137834    06179139       1    145,9 
    6     144,9  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR           2-8175869    06870692       1    144,9 
    7     143,9  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN              3-9041139    06800030       1    143,9 
    8     142,9  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                 2-8100761    04131446       1    142,9 
    9     141,8  RICK TE MORSCHE       ALMELO               2-8127490    06070016       1    141,8 
   10     140,8  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL            2-8154413    06541234       1    140,8 
   11     139,8  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN           3-9598951    04040667       1    139,8 
   12     138,8  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027922    06540115       1    138,8 
   13     137,8  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR           1-1612810    06909006       1    137,8 
   14     136,7  ERIK HOUTER           VLIELAND             2-8037506    02280104       1    136,7 
   15     135,7  PIETER WOORD          URK                  3-9624252    04330021       1    135,7 
   16     134,7  PIETER WOORD          URK                  2-8118006    04330021       1    134,7 
   17     133,7  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                3-9013785    06170001       1    133,7 
   18     132,7  AM) H. RADSTAAK       GAANDEREN            2-8273324    08700511       1    132,7 
   19     131,6  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                2-8247152    08230015       1    131,6 
   20     130,6  K. DE VREEZE          BAKHUIZEN            1-1471623    02330230       1    130,6 
   21     129,6  K.BUWALDA             SEXBIERUM            1-1467348    02270005       1    129,6 
   22     128,6  COMB REKKER-WESTRA    BERLIKUM             8-4299606    02259175       1    128,6 
   23     127,6  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027812    06540115       1    127,6 
   24     126,5  TH. & B. BURGERS      WEURT                2-8276952    09019173       1    126,5 
   25     125,5  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               3-9137140    08650383       1    125,5 
   26     124,5  G.HAMSTRA & ZN        HARDERWIJK           2-8201004    07439007       1    124,5 
   27     123,5  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9028009    06540115       1    123,5 
   28     122,5  G.HAMSTRA & ZN        HARDERWIJK           3-9074601    07439007       1    122,4 
   29     121,4  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                3-9013707    06170001       1    121,4 
   30     120,4  JAAP MAZEE            ENS                  9-1272596    04131233       1    120,4 
   31     119,4  BAS JANSEN            ZUTPHEN              0-1250791    07720162       1    119,4 
   32     118,4  N.J. KOENDERS         WESTERVOORT          0-1257490    08030003       1    118,4 
   33     117,4  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027857    06540115       1    117,3 
   34     116,3  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM               0-1228374    07510634       1    116,3 
   35     115,3  COMB. SEELEN          BORNE                1-1587843    06179139       1    115,3 
   36     114,3  J.T.E. MORSINK        MARLE                2-8152482    06530221       1    114,3 



   37     113,3  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                 9-1272777    04131446       1    113,3 
   38     112,2  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN           2-8092743    04040667       1    112,2 
   39     111,2  VOLLEBEEK R.          DRACHTEN             2-4786723    02560030       1    111,2 
   40     110,2  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR           2-8175478    06909006       1    110,2 
   41     109,2  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN           2-8092679    04040667       1    109,2 
   42     108,2  B. HOMMA              BALK                 2-8035508    02260119       1    108,2 
   43     107,1  R. LEUSINK            ENGWIERUM            2-8056925    02670760       1    107,1 
   44     106,1  B. HOMMA              BALK                 2-8035536    02260119       1    106,1 
   45     105,1  DE VREUGD-VAN BEEK    RHENEN               2-8268105    08659002       1    105,1 
   46     104,1  COMB JANSSEN - WEIJE  GROESBEEK            3-9148501    09379006       1    104,1 
   47     103,1  DE VREUGD-VAN BEEK    RHENEN               2-8268531    08659002       1    103,1 
   48     102,0  R.W. DIJKMAN          'S-HEERENBERG        9-1790327    08180316       1    102,0 
   49     101,0  JAAP MAZEE            ENS                  3-9605661    04131233       1    101,0 
   50     100,0  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN           2-8092752    04040667       1    100,0 
   51      99,0  COMB BRUNSMAN-MENSIN  LEMELE               0-1164578    06539099       1     99,0 
   52      98,0  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027918    06540115       1     98,0 
   53      96,9  D. JANSEN             KAMPEN               2-8096736    04100733       1     96,9 
   54      95,9  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN           1-1527042    04040667       1     95,9 
   55      94,9  PIETER WOORD          URK                  3-9624290    04330021       1     94,9 
   56      93,9  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                3-9013770    06170001       1     93,9 
   57      92,9  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               3-9137141    08650383       1     92,9 
   58      91,8  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9567658    06540115       1     91,8 
   59      90,8  ZOUHAIR JAMAL         ENSCHEDE             3-9212646    06420007       1     90,8 
   60      89,8  EVERS, WIM & MICHEL   DIDAM                0-1267262    08239277       1     89,8 
   61      88,8  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR           3-9049290    06870692       1     88,8 
   62      87,8  A.H.J. PETERS         ZELHEM               2-8154427    08430525       1     87,8 
   63      86,7  DE VREUGD-VAN BEEK    RHENEN               2-8268164    08659002       1     86,7 
   64      85,7  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                 2-8100800    04131446       1     85,7 
   65      84,7  VOLLEBEEK R.          DRACHTEN             3-9561434    02560030       1     84,7 
   66      83,7  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN           3-9598703    04040667       1     83,7 
   67      82,7  COMB REKKER-WESTRA    BERLIKUM             2-8034946    02259175       1     82,7 
   68      81,6  COMB. VD BOVENKAMP    RENKUM               2-8263105    08539123       1     81,6 
   69      80,6  H.P. HELMING          BORNE                0-1150007    06170009       1     80,6 
   70      79,6  AM) H. RADSTAAK       GAANDEREN            3-9141571    08700511       1     79,6 
   71      78,6  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL            2-8154406    06541234       1     78,6 
   72      77,6  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               3-9137246    08650383       1     77,6 
   73      76,5  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027910    06540115       1     76,5 
   74      75,5  B. HOMMA              BALK                 2-8035571    02260119       1     75,5 
   75      74,5  TH. & B. BURGERS      WEURT                2-8276929    09019173       1     74,5 
   76      73,5  P.J. WESTERLAKEN      VEENENDAAL           1-1733665    10000316       1     73,5 
   77      72,5  JAC KOSTER            DIDAM                2-8247675    08230537       1     72,4 
   78      71,4  E. V. AALTEN          HUISSEN              3-9129046    08490128       1     71,4 
   79      70,4  TON WILLEMS           BALGOY               2-8288963    09371265       1     70,4 
   80      69,4  COMB JANSEN & SPAAN   EWIJK                1-1712992    09019002       1     69,4 
   81      68,4  TH. & B. BURGERS      WEURT                2-8276982    09019173       1     68,4 
   82      67,4  TH. & B. BURGERS      WEURT                2-8276968    09019173       1     67,3 



   83      66,3  ERIK HOUTER           VLIELAND             2-8037425    02280104       1     66,3 
   84      65,3  WILFRED PASMAN        EMPE                 2-8231476    07720197       1     65,3 
   85      64,3  GERT&JANNI VISSER     AALTEN               3-9106541    08019125       1     64,3 
   86      63,3  TH. & B. BURGERS      WEURT                2-8276993    09019173       1     63,3 
   87      62,2  TH. & B. BURGERS      WEURT                2-8276928    09019173       1     62,2 
   88      61,2  S. EEKMA              HINDELOPEN           1-1471215    02330191       1     61,2 
   89      60,2  ERIK HOUTER           VLIELAND             2-8037505    02280104       1     60,2 
   90      59,2  COMB BRUNSMAN-MENSIN  LEMELE               2-8151740    06539099       1     59,2 
   91      58,2  B. HOMMA              BALK                 2-8035531    02260119       1     58,2 
   92      57,1  ERIK HOUTER           VLIELAND             3-9548616    02280104       1     57,1 
   93      56,1  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               1-1712893    08650383       1     56,1 
   94      55,1  R. LEUSINK            ENGWIERUM            9-1223781    02670760       1     55,1 
   95      54,1  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN           3-9598816    04040667       1     54,1 
   96      53,1  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN           2-8092660    04040667       1     53,1 
   97      52,0  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN           2-8092655    04040667       1     52,0 
   98      51,0  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN           2-8092329    04040667       1     51,0 
   99      50,0  COMB. NIKS            WESTERHAAR           1-1659780    06909004       1     50,0 
  100      49,0  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN           2-8092399    04040667       1     49,0 
  101      48,0  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                 3-9605403    04131446       1     48,0 
  102      46,9  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                 3-9605463    04131446       1     46,9 
  103      45,9  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL            1-1590410    06541234       1     45,9 
  104      44,9  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                3-9013709    06170001       1     44,9 
  105      43,9  TEAM VAN GINKEL       VEENENDAAL           2-8290266    10009196       1     43,9 
  106      42,9  G.J. EGGINK           LAREN                1-1471671    07510561       1     42,9 
  107      41,8  COMB BRUNSMAN-MENSIN  LEMELE               2-8151719    06539099       1     41,8 
  108      40,8  COMB REKKER-WESTRA    BERLIKUM             2-8035155    02259175       1     40,8 
  109      39,8  JAAP MAZEE            ENS                  0-1109308    04131233       1     39,8 
  110      38,8  JOHAN JANSEN          PUNTHORST            2-4788996    04290203       1     38,8 
  111      37,8  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9028029    06540115       1     37,8 
  112      36,7  E. FLEMING            LOCHEM               1-1647131    07510274       1     36,7 
  113      35,7  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                 3-9605498    04131446       1     35,7 
  114      34,7  B. HOMMA              BALK                 2-8035574    02260119       1     34,7 
  115      33,7  C.BRUGMAN             LUTTELGEEST          0-1132574    04010993       1     33,7 
  116      32,7  H. DE JONG            WIJCKEL              1-1732972    02260135       1     32,7 
  117      31,6  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN           3-9632075    04040667       1     31,6 
  118      30,6  J. GROOTOONK          BANT                 2-8100716    04131446       1     30,6 
  119      29,6  R. LEUSINK            ENGWIERUM            2-8261701    02670760       1     29,6 
  120      28,6  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027951    06540115       1     28,6 
  121      27,6  JOHAN JANSEN          PUNTHORST            2-8112665    04290203       1     27,6 
  122      26,5  HENRI PANDER          BALK                 9-4202350    02260542       1     26,5 
  123      25,5  JAN SPIJKERMAN        ST. NICOLAASGA       0-1039014    02210081       1     25,5 
  124      24,5  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN              0-1148940    06800030       1     24,5 
  125      23,5  WILFRED PASMAN        EMPE                 1-1670957    07720197       1     23,5 
  126      22,5  B. HOMMA              BALK                 2-8036050    02260119       1     22,4 
  127      21,4  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027879    06540115       1     21,4 
  128      20,4  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                3-9013761    06170001       1     20,4 



  129      19,4  B. HOMMA              BALK                 1-4223117    02260119       1     19,4 
  130      18,4  R. LEUSINK            ENGWIERUM            2-2232122    02670760       1     18,4 
  131      17,4  B. HOMMA              BALK                 0-4216642    02260119       1     17,3 
  132      16,3  H. DE JONG            WIJCKEL              0-4217583    02260135       1     16,3 
  133      15,3  S. EEKMA              HINDELOPEN           3-9551369    02330191       1     15,3 
  134      14,3  HENRI PANDER          BALK                 2-4232788    02260542       1     14,3 
  135      13,3  JAAP MAZEE            ENS                  3-9605727    04131233       1     13,3 
  136      12,2  BAS JANSEN            ZUTPHEN              1-1753693    07720162       1     12,2 
  137      11,2  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN           1-1526534    04040667       1     11,2 
  138      10,2  ERIK HOUTER           VLIELAND             1-1467967    02280104       1     10,2 
  139       9,2  B. ANNINK             ALMELO               2-8123508    06030004       1      9,2 
  140       8,2  K.BUWALDA             SEXBIERUM            1-1467368    02270005       1      8,2 
  141       7,1  VOLLEBEEK R.          DRACHTEN             3-9561406    02560030       1      7,1 
  142       6,1  EVERS, WIM & MICHEL   DIDAM                1-1689202    08239277       1      6,1 
  143       5,1  H.P. HELMING          BORNE                1-1572582    06170009       1      5,1 
  144       4,1  B) JOOP STEENTJES     SILVOLDE             3-9141426    08700782       1      4,1 
  145       3,1  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN           8-1477046    04040667       1      3,1 
  146       2,0  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               3-9137256    08650383       1      2,0 
  147       1,0  BAS JANSEN            ZUTPHEN              2-8228398    07720162       1      1,0 
 
 


